CH \$315.00 094140

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM330327

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT			
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL			
SEQUENCE:	1			

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
DELAWARE CAPITAL FORMATION, INC.		12/31/2014	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	CLOVE PARK INSURANCE COMPANY	
Street Address:	Address: 48 South Service Road	
Internal Address:	Suite 310	
City:	Melville	
State/Country:	NEW YORK	
Postal Code:	11747	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: NEW YORK	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 12

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	0941402	WISECO
Registration Number:	1404635	WISECO
Registration Number:	1447146	PRO TRU
Registration Number:	1905333	WISECO
Registration Number:	2052191	PRO-LITE
Registration Number:	3404501	W WISECO PERFORMANCE PRODUCTS
Registration Number:	3460351	W
Registration Number:	3603508	ONE NAME. ONE SOLUTION.
Registration Number:	3681129	WISECO ARMORGLIDE
Registration Number:	3823768	ACCUFLO
Registration Number:	4467727	ARMORPLATING
Registration Number:	4463962	WISECO ARMORPLATING

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2123101733

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

TRADEMARK REEL: 005448 FRAME: 0434

900314005

Phone: 212 626 4233

Email: nyctrademarks@bakermckenzie.com

Correspondent Name: Gudrun Juffer Address Line 1: 452 Fifth Avenue

Address Line 2: Baker & McKenzie LLP

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10018

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	56184006-000002
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Gudrun Juffer
SIGNATURE:	/GJ/
DATE SIGNED:	01/28/2015

Total Attachments: 4

source=Assignment from DELAWARE CAPITAL FORMATION INC to CLOVE PARK INSURANCE COMPANY#page1.tif

source=Assignment from DELAWARE CAPITAL FORMATION INC to CLOVE PARK INSURANCE COMPANY#page2.tif

source=Assignment from DELAWARE CAPITAL FORMATION INC to CLOVE PARK INSURANCE COMPANY#page3.tif

source=Assignment from DELAWARE CAPITAL FORMATION INC to CLOVE PARK INSURANCE COMPANY#page4.tif

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARKS

KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS, that the undersigned, DELAWARE CAPITAL FORMATION, INC., a Delaware corporation, with offices at 501 Silverside Road, Suite 5, Wilmington, DE 19809 ("Assignor"), for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, received from CLOVE PARK INSURANCE COMPANY, a New York corporation, with offices at 48 South Service Road, Suite 310, Melville, NY 11747 ("Assignee"), does hereby assign, transfer, deliver and set over to Assignee and Assignee's successors and assigns forever, and Assignee hereby acquires from Assignor, all of Assignor's right, title and interest in and to:

the trademarks, service marks, trade names, logos, insignias, designs and other proprietary interests therein throughout the world set forth on <u>Schedule A</u> attached hereto, together with the goodwill associated therewith (the "Trademarks").

To be held and enjoyed by Assignee, along with the portion of the business of Assignor to which the Trademarks pertain, for its own use and enjoyment, and for the use and enjoyment of its successors and assigns forever, at common law and/or to the end of the term or terms for which registration of the said Trademarks may be granted, or renewed, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by Assignee had the assignment set forth herein not been made; together with all causes of action and the proceeds thereof in favor of Assignor heretofore accrued or hereafter accruing by reason of past infringement of the Trademarks, with the right to sue for and collect the same for its own use and benefit, and for the use and on behalf of its successors or assigns.

The effective date of this Assignment is December 31, 2014. From and after said date, Assignor shall, upon request and at the expense of Assignee, but without further consideration, do, execute, acknowledge, deliver and file, or shall cause to be done, executed, acknowledged, delivered and filed, all such further acts, deeds, transfers, conveyances, assignments or assurances as may be reasonably requested by Assignee to transfer, convey and assign to Assignee possession and use of the Trademarks to comply with all applicable legal requirements to effect such transfers, conveyances and assignments.

[Signature page follows]

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, Assignor has caused these presents to be executed.

This 31st day of December, 2014.

DELAWARE CAPITAL FORMATION, INC.

Name

Name

Fitte: FRE

REEL: 005448 FRAME: 0437

Schedule A

COUNTRY	REGISTRATION	REGISTERED	SERIAL #	FILED	MARK
	#	DATE		DATE	
United States	941402	22-Aug-72	72-371320	21-Sep-70	WISECO
United States	1404635	12-Aug-86	73-575208	26-Dec-85	WISECO and Design
United States	1447146	14-Jul-87	73-627530	29-Oct-86	PRO TRU and Design
United States	1905333	18-Jul-95	74-535605	09-Jun-94	WISECO Stylized Letters
United States	2052191	15-Apr-97	75-031566	12-Dec-95	PRO-LITE
		-			W WISECO
United States	3404501	01-Apr-08	77-159146	18-Apr-07	PERFORMANCE
		1		•	PRODUCTS and Design
United States	3460351	08-Jul-08	77-159144	18-Apr-07	W and design
				-	ONE NAME. ONE
United States	3603508	07-Apr-09	77-281105	17-Sep-07	SOLUTION. Block
		•		•	Letters
					WISECO
United States	3681129	08-Sep-09	77-522461	15-Jul-08	ARMORGLIDE and
		•			Design
United States	3823768	27-Jul-10	77-740339	19-May-09	ACCUFLO Block Letters
I I: 4 - 4 C4-4	4467707	14 T 14	05 000716	14 I 12	ARMORPLATING
United States	4467727	14-Jan-14	85-822716	14-Jan-13	Block Letters
II.:tad Ctataa	4462062	07 I 14	05 000705	14 I 12	Wiseco Armorplating and
United States	4463962	07-Jan-14	85-822735	14-Jan-13	design
Argentina	2194772	29-Jan-97	2725811	15-Feb-96	WISECO (Stylized)
Australia	522912	22-Nov-91	522912	09-Nov-89	WISECO
Australia	522911	22-Nov-91	522911	09-Nov-89	WISECO
Austria	130993	23-May-90	537689	08-Nov-89	WISECO
Brazil	818021578	10-Sep-96	818021578	10-Sep-96	WISECO (Stylized)
Canada	TMA385909	21-Jun-91	0644464	08-Nov-89	WISECO
Chile	496701	17-Nov-97	335203	23-Feb-96	WISECO (stylized)
China	830366	14-Apr-96	94055770	14-Jun-94	WISECO (Stylized)
China	5792550	14-Sep-09	5792550	18-Dec-06	Prox
China	5792534	14-Sep-09	5792534	18-Dec-06	Wiseco
China	5792551	14-Sep-09	5792551	18-Dec-06	Prox
China	5792535	14-Sep-09	5792535	18-Dec-06	Wiseco
China	6872596	07-May-10	6872596	31-Jul-08	W and design
	6872599	07 1123 10	6872599	31-Jul-08	W WISECO
China		07-May-10			PERFORMANCE
		07 May 10			PRODUCTS and Design
			6872598	31-Jul-08	W WISECO
China	6872598	07-May-10			PERFORMANCE
	00,20,0	0. 1.14y 10			PRODUCTS and Design
China	6872600	07-May-10	6872600	31-Jul-08	W and design
Colombia	190512	31-Oct-96	96017659	12-Apr-96	WISECO (Stylized)
European	30387	02-Feb-99	30387	01-Apr-96	WISECO
France	1560043	12-Apr-90	167398	14-Nov-89	WISECO
Germany	1162686	16-Aug-90	W 39816	15-Nov-89	WISECO
					WISECO
Germany	1118417	25-Feb-88	W372517WZ	13-Jul-87	PERFORMANCE
					PISTONS und Bild (and
					design)
Italy	1259140	15-Mar-10	RM/2009/7516	30-Dec-09	WISECO
Japan	2392109	31-Mar-92	1989-128651	10-Nov-89	WISECO
Japan	2657890	31-May-94	1989-128652	10-Nov-89	WISECO
		•	40-1994-		
Korea, South	320237	21-Aug-95	0011398	22-Mar-94	WISECO
			0011370		1

COUNTRY	REGISTRATION	REGISTERED	SERIAL #	FILED	MARK
	#	DATE		DATE	
Malaysia	96002641	15-Jan-08	96/2641	16-Mar-96	WISECO
Mexico	436626	30-Jun-93	135650	19-Mar-92	WISECO
Mexico	416868	23-Jun-92	135660	19-Mar-92	WISECO
Singapore	T9715175	18-Nov-99	S1517597	15-Dec-97	WISECO
Sweden	314394	14-Jun-96	199601129	01-Feb-96	WISECO
Switzerland	381359	09-Nov-89	19898259	09-Nov-89	WISECO
Taiwan	609149	16-Aug-93	8128811	12-Jun-92	WISECO
United	1405089	20-Mar-92	B1405089	10-Nov-89	WISECO
Kingdom	1403089	20-mar-92	D1403089	10-1104-89	WISECO
Venezuela	P201055	31-Oct-97	4839/96	12-Apr-96	WISECO (Stylized)

RECORDED: 01/28/2015